GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:470
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

ADARSH RAILWAY STATIONS IN TAMIL NADU
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Railway stations selected to be developed as Adarsh Station in the country, State-wise;

(b) the criteria for selecting any railway station as Adarsh Station;

(c) the facilities/amenities that are provided/being provided in these Adarsh Stations;

(d) whether the Railways are considering to include the Nagapattinam Railway Station to be developed as Adarsh Station; and

(e) if so, by what time all the facilities/amenities that are provided for Adarsh Station are likely to be provided in Nagapattinam railway station also?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): State-wise details of stations selected as Adarsh Stations are given in the Appendix.
(b): Selection of railway stations as 'Adarsh Stations' is based on the identified need for upgradation of amenities.

(c): Adarsh stations are provided with basic facilities such as drinking water, adequate toilets, catering services, waiting rooms and dormitories especially for lady passengers, better signage etc.

(d) & (e): At present, Nagapattinam railway station is not included in the list of Adarsh stations.
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